
Prescott 21st April 21
No. Name Bike 64ft Bridge Ettores Pardon Midway Esses Semi TIME RUN

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha 2.64 51 18.51 26.81 36.77 42.39 49.91 58.16 Practice 1

M396 Harvey Mills Gas Gas 2.46 48 19.29 27.37 36.93 42.36 50.21 59.16 Practice 1

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.71 51 18.66 27.19 37.1 42.76 50.29 59.6 Practice 1

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.26 67 16.08 22.92 31.23 35.62 42.52 50.37 Practice 1

M501 Andy Eames Honda Mestizo 2.73 37 22.74 33.02 44.85 51.61 60.82 70.77 Practice 1

M506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 2.24 49 17.53 24.98 33.57 38.72 45.72 54.07 Practice 1

M507 John Bottomley Velocette 2.77 42 22.03 31.61 43.64 50.18 59.61 70.15 Practice 1

M508 Mark Short KTM 2.25 53 18.07 25.59 35.02 40.14 47.43 56.12 Practice 1

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.66 49 19.61 28.57 39.31 44.8 53.42 62.63 Practice 1

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda Cr 2.25 56 17.84 25.25 34.25 39.31 46.7 55.82 Practice 1

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.76 43 18.93 27.4 36.58 41.74 49.54 58.98 Practice 1

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.39 55 18.13 25.89 35.42 40.96 48.71 57.44 Practice 1

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.19 60 17.19 24.17 33.01 38.28 45.17 53.04 Practice 1

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.36 51 18.68 26.4 35.52 40.39 47.78 56.79 Practice 1

M1 Tom Short KTM smr 2.21 64 15.63 22.48 30.87 35.16 41.55 49.13 Practice 1

M736 Michael Fidler Suzuki 2.57 45 19.94 28.62 38.9 44.49 52.46 61.66 Practice 1

M718 Neil Tamlin Yamaha Ttr 5.59 48 19.22 32.04 41.58 46.84 54.45 63.49 Practice 1

M761 Richard Bowker TM Smr 2.12 58 17.39 24.32 33.4 38.44 45.41 53.7 Practice 1

M769 Tony Whittle Ducati 2.89 48 20.29 29.42 40.52 46.42 55.01 64.64 Practice 1

M777 Tommy Hodges Team GV KTM 2.22 63 16.06 22.97 31.34 35.91 42.3 50.06 Practice 1

M3 Glyn Poole KTM Fatree 2.89 60 16.75 24.48 33.01 37.91 44.53 52.43 Practice 1

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.34 56 16.95 24.29 33.05 37.95 44.94 53.14 Practice 1

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL1000s 2.28 49 17.35 25.26 33.89 38.9 45.71 53.66 Practice 1

M826 Dave Norris Triumph 2.44 51 18.2 26.07 35.23 40.34 47.73 56.42 Practice 1

M828 Len Vincent KTM Rc8r 2.25 48 18.61 26.3 36.29 41.84 50.02 59.37 Practice 1

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.28 57 17.22 24.7 33.85 39.03 46.46 54.51 Practice 1

M875 Andy Greenhouse Suzuki 2.93 53 18.54 27.12 36.44 41.95 50.01 58.8 Practice 1

M884 James Godman Harley 2.46 51 18.93 27.04 37.58 43.3 51.34 60.94 Practice 1

M969 Simon and Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.96 58 16.49 24.61 33.16 38.06 44.7 52.77 Practice 1

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha 2.5 51 18.48 26.48 35.9 41.2 48.68 56.8 Practice 2

M396 Harvey Mills Gas Gas 2.29 53 17.84 25.5 35.03 40.28 56.75 Practice 2

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.31 52 17.76 25.34 34.97 40.55 48.24 57.06 Practice 2

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.22 69 15.36 22.02 30.07 34.48 41.02 48.68 Practice 2

M501 Andy Eames Honda Mestizo 2.86 42 21.24 30.62 42.26 48.94 57.67 67.2 Practice 2

M506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 2.27 51 17.2 24.33 33.09 38.12 44.8 53.15 Practice 2

M507 John Bottomley Velocette 2.59 42 21.87 31.2 42.31 49.26 58.3 68.3 Practice 2

M508 Mark Short KTM 2.31 57 17.08 24.37 33.23 38.15 45.18 53.34 Practice 2

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.58 52 19.14 27.6 38.1 43.62 51.87 60.66 Practice 2

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda Cr 2.06 64 16.31 23.01 31.51 36.25 43.21 51.45 Practice 2

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.64 54 18.11 26.07 35.09 40.32 47.68 56.34 Practice 2

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.34 55 18.16 25.59 35.23 40.62 48.1 56.7 Practice 2

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.21 67 16.1 22.89 31.58 36.33 43.03 50.64 Practice 2

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.47 54 18 25.7 34.69 39.7 46.91 55.48 Practice 2

M1 Tom Short KTM smr 2.17 69 14.96 21.56 29.49 33.64 39.82 47.3 Practice 2

M718 Neil Tamlin Yamaha Ttr 2.75 54 18.37 26.81 36.15 41.28 48.93 57.99 Practice 2

M736 Michael Fidler Suzuki 2.51 52 18.05 26.2 35.93 41.12 48.34 56.9 Practice 2

M761 Richard Bowker TM Smr 2.12 62 16.68 23.51 32.44 37.41 44.5 52.47 Practice 2

M769 Tony Whittle Ducati 2.31 48 20.1 28.28 39.02 45.22 53.21 62.33 Practice 2

M777 Tommy Hodges Team GV KTM 2.15 66 15.43 22.08 30.04 34.32 40.53 48.05 Practice 2

M3 Glyn Poole KTM Fatree 2.18 59 16.55 23.38 31.8 36.59 43.02 50.68 Practice 2

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.17 58 17.29 24.26 33.07 38.24 45.28 53.4 Practice 2

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL1000s 2.35 53 16.76 24.29 32.95 37.98 44.88 52.93 Practice 2

M826 Dave Norris Triumph 2.36 53 17.36 24.95 33.95 39.06 46.21 54.44 Practice 2

M828 Len Vincent KTM Rc8r 2.3 53 17.14 24.42 33.14 38.12 45.22 53.84 Practice 2

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.14 60 16.05 22.99 32.01 37.01 43.98 51.73 Practice 2

M875 Andy Greenhouse Suzuki 2.3 56 17.91 25.33 34.77 40.3 47.61 55.77 Practice 2

M884 James Godman Harley 2.33 54 18.02 26.35 36.25 41.67 49.36 58.41 Practice 2

M969 Simon and Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.75 62 15.95 23.64 31.92 36.69 43.23 51.03 Practice 2

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha 2.56 55 17.72 25.68 35.4 40.66 56.19 Event 1

M396 Harvey Mills Gas Gas 2.34 53 18.19 25.92 35.45 40.56 48.04 56.95 Event 1

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.38 55 18.18 25.85 35.4 40.82 48.25 56.93 Event 1

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.21 66 15.4 22.11 30.16 34.54 48.57 Event 1

M501 Andy Eames Honda Mestizo 2.7 41 21.35 30.7 42.1 48.75 57.74 67.43 Event 1

M506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 2.34 55 16.91 24.15 32.9 37.89 52.49 Event 1

M507 John Bottomley Velocette 2.69 41 21.44 30.86 42.5 48.86 57.95 67.96 Event 1

M508 Mark Short KTM 2.26 62 16.38 23.37 32.34 37.13 44.07 52.13 Event 1



M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.67 52 18.6 27.07 37.48 42.83 51.03 59.85 Event 1

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda Cr 2.09 67 16.04 22.76 31.41 36.05 42.8 50.83 Event 1

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.41 54 17.51 25.16 34.52 39.57 46.94 55.57 Event 1

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.34 46 19.49 27.76 37.52 42.84 50.46 59.01 Event 1

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.17 67 15.89 22.65 31.37 35.94 42.58 50.11 Event 1

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.31 57 17.6 25.03 33.91 38.67 45.72 54.15 Event 1

M1 Tom Short KTM smr 2.08 69 14.53 21.04 28.92 33.03 39.14 46.47 Event 1

M718 Neil Tamlin Yamaha Ttr 2.54 53 18.32 26.5 35.97 41.14 48.65 57.66 Event 1

M736 Michael Fidler Suzuki 2.47 48 18.36 26.47 36.08 41.39 48.94 57.83 Event 1

M761 Richard Bowker TM Smr 2.16 59 16.79 23.71 32.61 37.55 44.43 52.56 Event 1

M769 Tony Whittle Ducati 2.35 46 20.23 28.48 39.42 45.53 54.01 63.5 Event 1

M777 Tommy Hodges Team GV KTM 2.23 67 15.35 22.11 30.4 34.72 40.94 48.49 Event 1

M3 Glyn Poole KTM Fatree 2.09 64 15.84 22.38 30.52 35.15 41.4 48.96 Event 1

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.2 58 16.51 23.61 32.01 37.03 43.8 51.7 Event 1

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL1000s 2.32 57 16.18 23.53 31.78 36.55 43.31 51.16 Event 1

M826 Dave Norris Triumph 2.29 53 17.13 24.52 33.47 38.52 45.58 53.82 Event 1

M828 Len Vincent KTM Rc8r 2.22 52 17.25 24.5 33.01 38.17 45.43 54.03 Event 1

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.16 59 16.25 23.19 32.1 37.04 44.27 52.22 Event 1

M875 Andy Greenhouse Suzuki 2.85 53 18.03 26.58 35.82 41.31 48.72 56.77 Event 1

M884 James Godman Harley 2.33 56 17.91 25.62 35.56 40.99 48.63 57.53 Event 1

M969 Simon and Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.66 61 15.86 23.47 31.88 36.71 43.45 51.3 Event 1

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha 2.6 49 18.07 26.26 35.45 40.54 55.86 Event 2

M396 Harvey Mills Gas Gas 2.33 53 17.92 25.65 35.04 40.26 47.66 56.42 Event 2

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.36 52 18.21 25.92 35.26 40.57 47.91 56.54 Event 2

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.17 68 15.22 21.81 29.85 34.22 40.66 48.39 Event 2

M501 Andy Eames Honda Mestizo 2.66 39 21.29 30.85 42.15 48.81 57.5 67.12 Event 2

M506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 2.25 56 16.54 23.6 32.05 36.93 43.58 51.62 Event 2

M507 John Bottomley Velocette 2.56 41 21.04 30.2 46.13 52.55 61.81 71.77 Event 2

M508 Mark Short KTM 2.17 63 16.36 23.28 31.87 36.58 43.23 51.1 Event 2

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.59 49 18.99 27.46 37.79 43.3 51.63 60.43 Event 2

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda Cr 2.07 65 15.94 22.73 31.22 35.66 42.33 50.29 Event 2

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.43 55 17.35 24.99 34.16 39.22 46.36 54.71 Event 2

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.27 56 18.27 25.65 35.15 40.67 48.11 56.6 Event 2

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.07 66 15.64 22.22 30.61 35.11 41.74 49.18 Event 2

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.35 55 17.54 25.07 33.94 38.77 45.76 54.17 Event 2

M736 Michael Fidler Suzuki 2.43 48 17.97 25.99 35.71 41.08 48.52 57.13 Event 2

M718 Neil Tamlin Yamaha Ttr 3.53 47 FAIL Event 2

M761 Richard Bowker TM Smr 2.15 60 16.39 23.33 32.06 36.85 43.6 51.51 Event 2

M1 Tom Short KTM smr 2.14 69 14.56 21.1 28.89 32.85 45.94 Event 2

M777 Tommy Hodges Team GV KTM 2.13 66 15.14 21.77 30.26 34.48 40.83 48.39 Event 2

M769 Tony Whittle Ducati 2.4 49 20.09 28.3 39.03 45.12 62.68 62.68 Event 2

M3 Glyn Poole KTM Fatree 2.03 62 15.86 22.37 30.45 35.19 41.47 48.91 Event 2

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.16 57 16.22 23.24 31.76 36.61 50.92 Event 2

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL1000s 2.23 56 16.1 23.33 31.49 36.25 42.91 50.62 Event 2

M826 Dave Norris Triumph 2.33 57 16.92 24.22 33.11 37.99 44.86 53.19 Event 2

M828 Len Vincent KTM Rc8r 2.19 53 17.25 24.49 33.29 38.62 45.56 53.68 Event 2

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.14 57 16.34 23.22 32.01 36.82 43.8 51.66 Event 2

M875 Andy Greenhouse Suzuki 2.35 56 17.08 24.58 33.78 39.1 46.31 54.29 Event 2

M884 James Godman Harley 2.27 57 17.91 25.48 35 40.11 47.64 56.44 Event 2

M969 Simon and Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.62 60 15.99 23.58 31.83 36.71 43.91 51.74 Event 2

350
No. Name Bike 64ft Bridge Ettores Pardon Midway Esses Semi TIME Points

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha 2.6 49 18.07 26.26 35.45 40.54 55.86 6

M396 Harvey Mills Gas Gas 2.33 53 17.92 25.65 35.04 40.26 47.66 56.42 5

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.36 52 18.21 25.92 35.26 40.57 47.91 56.54 4

500
No. Name Bike 64ft Bridge Ettores Pardon Midway Esses Semi TIME Points

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.17 68 15.22 21.81 29.85 34.22 40.66 48.39 6

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.07 66 15.64 22.22 30.61 35.11 41.74 49.18 5

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda Cr 2.07 65 15.94 22.73 31.22 35.66 42.33 50.29 4

M508 Mark Short KTM 2.17 63 16.36 23.28 31.87 36.58 43.23 51.1 3

M761 Richard Bowker TM Smr 2.15 60 16.39 23.33 32.06 36.85 43.6 51.51 2

M506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 2.25 56 16.54 23.6 32.05 36.93 43.58 51.62 1

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.31 57 17.6 25.03 33.91 38.67 45.72 54.15

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.43 55 17.35 24.99 34.16 39.22 46.36 54.71

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.27 56 18.27 25.65 35.15 40.67 48.11 56.6

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.67 52 18.6 27.07 37.48 42.83 51.03 59.85

M501 Andy Eames Honda Mestizo 2.66 39 21.29 30.85 42.15 48.81 57.5 67.12



M507 John Bottomley Velocette 2.69 41 21.44 30.86 42.5 48.86 57.95 67.96

750
No. Name Bike 64ft Bridge Ettores Pardon Midway Esses Semi TIME Points

M1 Tom Short KTM smr 2.14 69 14.56 21.1 28.89 32.85 45.94 6

M777 Tommy Hodges Team GV KTM 2.13 66 15.14 21.77 30.26 34.48 40.83 48.39 5

M736 Michael Fidler Suzuki 2.43 48 17.97 25.99 35.71 41.08 48.52 57.13 4

M718 Neil Tamlin Yamaha Ttr 2.54 53 18.32 26.5 35.97 41.14 48.65 57.66 3

M769 Tony Whittle Ducati 2.4 49 20.09 28.3 39.03 45.12 62.68 62.68 2

>750
No. Name Bike 64ft Bridge Ettores Pardon Midway Esses Semi TIME Points

M3 Glyn Poole KTM Fatree 2.03 62 15.86 22.37 30.45 35.19 41.47 48.91 6

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL1000s 2.23 56 16.1 23.33 31.49 36.25 42.91 50.62 5

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.16 57 16.22 23.24 31.76 36.61 50.92 4

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.14 57 16.34 23.22 32.01 36.82 43.8 51.66 3

M826 Dave Norris Triumph 2.33 57 16.92 24.22 33.11 37.99 44.86 53.19 2

M828 Len Vincent KTM Rc8r 2.19 53 17.25 24.49 33.29 38.62 45.56 53.68 1

M875 Andy Greenhouse Suzuki 2.35 56 17.08 24.58 33.78 39.1 46.31 54.29

M884 James Godman Harley 2.27 57 17.91 25.48 35 40.11 47.64 56.44

Sidecars
No. Name Bike 64ft Bridge Ettores Pardon Midway Esses Semi TIME Points

M969 Simon and Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.66 61 15.86 23.47 31.88 36.71 43.45 51.3 6

TOP TEN

No. Name Boke 64ft Bridge Ettores Pardon Midway Esses Semi TIME Points

M777 Tommy Hodges Team GV KTM 2.11 68 15.02 21.65 29.67 33.83 40 47.42 10

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.21 68 15.26 21.94 29.9 34.22 40.54 48.18 9

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.07 68 15.56 22.17 30.48 34.86 41.27 48.55 8

M3 Glyn Poole KTM Fatree 2.16 65 15.78 22.4 30.4 35.07 41.38 48.98 7

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda Cr 2.28 66 15.95 22.88 31.56 36.03 42.55 50.43 6

M508 Mark Short KTM 2.2 62 16.26 23.23 31.83 36.45 43.05 51.02 5

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.16 62 16.81 23.79 32.52 37.37 43.98 51.82 4

M969 Simon and Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.69 59 15.79 23.41 31.8 36.8 44.02 51.9 3

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL1000s 2.22 58 18.15 25.24 33.83 38.85 45.77 53.81 2

M1 Tom Short KTM smr 2.13 73 39.76 28.3 FAIL 1

FTD
M1 Tom Short KTM smr 2.14 69 14.56 21.1 28.89 32.85 45.94 Event 2


